
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2074
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
REPAIRING OF MUMBAI GOA NH
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal pertaining to the repair of Mumbai- Goa National Highway has been received;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated/released and utilised for the purpose during the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Five proposals in respect of repair of Mumbai Goa National Highway (NH-17) for the States of Goa and Maharashtra have been received during the current financial year. Details are annexed.

(c): Allocation / release of funds for maintenance and repairs are made state wise and not NH wise. The funds allocated for maintenance and repairs of National Highways for the states of Maharashtra and Goa for the current year is Rs. 45.68 Cr and Rs.0.77
Cr respectively.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

